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salads

Chicken Caesar

Niçoise 

Chicken breast, parmesan, croutons, olives & caesar dressing

Tuna, avocado, olives, cherry tomatoes, cucumber & rocket

14.95

14.95

Grilled Halloumi (v)

Falafel (vg)

Halloumi, avocado, sun-dried and cherry tomatoes & olives 

Warm falafel, hummus, avocado, mushrooms & olives

14.95

14.95

Mixed garden salad leaves with linseed, pumpkin & sesame seeds

all day breakfast

on toast

Two fried eggs on toast

Scrambled eggs on toast

Baked beans on toast

Avocado on toast

Toast, butter & jam or marmalade or marmite

6.95

6.95

5.95

8.95

3.95

Full English

House Breakfast

Vegetarian Breakfast

Vegan Breakfast

Breakfast Bap or Bagel

The Luxe

Breakfast Pancakes 

Oat Porridge with Honey

Greek Yoghurt

Omelette & Chips

Two fried eggs on toast, two sausages, two rashers of bacon,
baked beans, tomato, mushrooms & two hash browns

One fried egg on toast, one sausage, one rasher of bacon,
mushrooms, tomato, baked beans, & two hash browns

One fried egg on toast, mushrooms, one vegan sausage,
tomato, beans & two hash browns

Toast, two vegan sausages, mushrooms, avocado, tomato,
roast veggies beans & two hash browns

Two eggs with half a baguette, sucuk (Turkish sausage),
feta, olive, cucumber and tomato salad with parsley, one
hash brown, cherry jam & Turkish tea

Scrambled eggs on toasted ciabatta, cream cheese,
smoked salmon & dill

Four fluffy pancakes with two rashers of bacon, one sausage,
one egg, maple syrup & blueberries

Cheese or Mushroom or Bacon
Cheese & Bacon
Cheese & Mushroom 

11.95

8.95

8.95

11.95

13.95

10.95

10.95

10.95

11.95

11.95

Add:
Bacon or Sausage £1.95
Sucuk (Turkish sausage) £2.95
Avocado £2.95

Made with three eggs:

Egg, two rashers of bacon, one sausage, cheese & tomato
8.95

Berries or Apple & cinnamon
6.95

With berries, oats & honey
6.95

bagels

Cream cheese  

Scrambled eggs 

Cream cheese and smoked salmon

Queen’s Benedict

New Bagel

5.95

6.95

8.95

9.95

10.95

Scrambled egg, ham & hollandaise

Scrambled egg, smoked salmon & hollandaise

baguettes, paninis & wraps

Falafel, chickpea & hummus (vg)

Roast veg, chickpea & hummus (vg)

Mozzarella tomato & basil (v)

Roast veg, mozzarella & sun-dried tomato (v)

Mushroom spinach & mozzarella (v)

Feta cheese, olive paste & tomato (v)

Chicken caesar & cheese 

Chicken, pesto & cheese

Chicken, salsa & cheese

Mexican chicken, cheese & jalapeno

Ham, mustard & cheese

Brie, bacon & avocado

Tuna & cheese

Chorizo, cheese & salami

6.95

6.95

6.95

6.95

6.95

6.95

6.95

6.95

6.95

6.95

6.95

6.95

6.95

6.95

Served with salad

Add Pesto, Hummus, Tzatziki or Olive paste £1.95

Turkish Breakfast (Halal)

Queen’s Lane Coffee House
Ser ving Oxford s ince 1654

Food Menu

Add Avocado £2.95

Gluten free bread available +£1

Gluten free bread available +£1
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ciabatta

american corner

B.L.T

Club

Grilled bacon, lettuce, tomato & mayonnaise

Ham, salami, chicken, cheddar cheese, salad, 
mayonnaise & mustard

Toasted double decker sandwiches with  chips
Gluten free bread is available +£2

11.95

14.95

Mafia’s Choice (v)

Cypriot’s (v)

Chef’s (v)

Turkish

Med Bite

Queen’s Special

Mozzarella, basil, tomato & olive oil 

Halloumi, grilled peppers, tomato & fresh rocket 

Sucuk (Turkish sausage), mozzarella, turkish pepper
& tomato sauce

Chicken, mozzarella, grilled aubergines sun-dried
tomatoes, aubergine spread, spinach leaves & tomato

Chicken, roast peppers, onion & hummus

Crispy bacon, grilled chicken with mozzarella & mayonnaise

Chorizo, roast pepper, mozzarella & rocket

Spicy chicken, cheese & jalapeño 

8.95

8.95

8.95

8.95

8.95

8.95

8.95

8.95

8.95

sides

Olives

Hummus + pitta bread

Baked hummus + pitta bread

Hot aubergine dip with tomatoes, peppers & pitta 

5.95

5.95

6.95

6.95

from the grill

Queen’s Beef Burger

Chicken Burger (Halal)

Turkish Köfte Burger (Halal)

Homemade Chicken Brochetta (Halal)

Beef from the local butcher’s, cheese, lettuce and tomato
in a brioche bun with relish & chips

Chicken fillet, cheese, lettuce and tomato in a brioche bun
with relish & chips

Homemade spice beef patty with tomato, lettuce, onion,
pickle and cheese in a brioche bun with relish & chips

Marinated chicken and pepper skewers with rice &
roast tomato 

16.95

16.95

16.95

16.95

hot meals

Fish and Chips

Chicken or Steak Pie and Mash

Cumberland Sausages and Mash 

Homemade Moussaka (Halal) 

Homemade Lasagna (Halal) (v)

Homemade Chilli (Halal) (vg)

Jacket Potato

Battered cod served with mushy peas, tartare sauce &
fresh lemon

Served with peas & red wine gravy

Served with peas & red wine gravy

Beef moussaka served with salad, coleslaw & baguette 

Beef lasagne served with salad, coleslaw & baguette

Meat or vegetarian, served with rice & salad

Cheese
Cheese & beans
Cheese & Bacon
Beef or Vegetarian chilli
Tuna

16.95

15.95

15.95

15.95

15.95

15.95

9.95

10.95

10.95

10.95

10.95

With salad, coleslaw:

Chips

Soup of the day

Mixed leaf salad

5.95

6.95

4.95

Queen’s Lane Coffee House, on the corner of  Queen’s Lane

and the High Street, is a living piece of  Oxford’s story. It is

said that coffee was first served here in 1654, which is why it is

often celebrated as the oldest coffee house in Europe. Step

inside today and you’ll still feel the buzz: a warm, welcoming

place where students, visitors and locals come together for a

relaxed atmosphere, something delicious to eat, and of  course,

a great cup of  coffee steeped in centuries of  tradition.

Newcomer

Iberian

Mexican

Grilled aubergines  & chunky red peppers, mozzarella,
aubergine spread, rocket & tomato sauce. 


