

# QUEEN'S LANE COFFEE HOUSE

Serving Oxford since 1654



## Food Menu

### ALL DAY BREAKFAST

<b>Full English</b>	<b>11.95</b>
<i>Two fried eggs on toast, two sausages, two rashers of bacon, baked beans, tomato, mushrooms &amp; two hash browns</i>	
<b>House Breakfast</b>	<b>8.95</b>
<i>One fried egg on toast, one sausage, one rasher of bacon, mushrooms, tomato, baked beans, &amp; two hash browns</i>	
<b>Vegetarian Breakfast</b>	<b>8.95</b>
<i>One fried egg on toast, mushrooms, one vegan sausage, tomato, beans &amp; two hash browns</i>	
<b>Vegan Breakfast</b>	<b>11.95</b>
<i>Toast, two vegan sausages, mushrooms, avocado, tomato, roast veggie beans &amp; two hash browns</i>	
<b>Breakfast Bap or Bagel</b>	<b>8.95</b>
<i>Egg, two rashers of bacon, one sausage, cheese &amp; tomato</i>	
<b>Turkish Breakfast (Halal)</b>	<b>13.95</b>
<i>Two eggs with half a baguette, sucuk (Turkish sausage), feta, olive, cucumber and tomato salad with parsley, one hash brown, cherry jam &amp; Turkish tea</i>	
<b>The Luxe</b>	<b>10.95</b>
<i>Scrambled eggs on toasted ciabatta, cream cheese, smoked salmon &amp; dill</i>	
<b>Breakfast Pancakes</b>	<b>10.95</b>
<i>Four fluffy pancakes with two rashers of bacon, one sausage, one egg, maple syrup &amp; blueberries</i>	
<b>Oat Porridge with Honey</b>	<b>6.95</b>
<i>Berries or Apple &amp; cinnamon</i>	
<b>Greek Yoghurt</b>	<b>6.95</b>
<i>With berries, oats &amp; honey</i>	
<b>Omelette &amp; Chips</b>	
<i>Made with three eggs:</i>	
<i>Cheese or Mushroom or Bacon</i>	<b>10.95</b>
<i>Cheese &amp; Bacon</i>	<b>11.95</b>
<i>Cheese &amp; Mushroom</i>	<b>11.95</b>

*Gluten free bread available +£1*

### ON TOAST

<b>Two fried eggs on toast</b>	<b>6.95</b>
<b>Scrambled eggs on toast</b>	<b>6.95</b>
<b>Baked beans on toast</b>	<b>5.95</b>
<b>Avocado on toast</b>	<b>8.95</b>
<b>Toast, butter &amp; jam or marmalade or marmite</b>	<b>3.95</b>

*Add:*

*Bacon or Sausage £1.95*

*Sucuk (Turkish sausage) £2.95*

*Avocado £2.95*



### BAGELS

<b>Cream cheese</b>	<b>5.95</b>
<b>Scrambled eggs</b>	<b>6.95</b>
<b>Cream cheese and smoked salmon</b>	<b>8.95</b>
<b>Queen's Benedict</b>	<b>9.95</b>
<i>Scrambled egg, ham &amp; hollandaise</i>	
<b>New Bagel</b>	<b>10.95</b>
<i>Scrambled egg, smoked salmon &amp; hollandaise</i>	
<i>Add Avocado £2.95</i>	

### BAGUETTES, PANINIS & WRAPS

*Served with salad*

<b>Falafel, chickpea &amp; hummus (vg)</b>	<b>6.95</b>
<b>Roast veg, chickpea &amp; hummus (vg)</b>	<b>6.95</b>
<b>Mozzarella tomato &amp; basil (v)</b>	<b>6.95</b>
<b>Roast veg, mozzarella &amp; sun-dried tomato (v)</b>	<b>6.95</b>
<b>Mushroom spinach &amp; mozzarella (v)</b>	<b>6.95</b>
<b>Feta cheese, olive paste &amp; tomato (v)</b>	<b>6.95</b>
<b>Chicken caesar &amp; cheese</b>	<b>6.95</b>
<b>Chicken, pesto &amp; cheese</b>	<b>6.95</b>
<b>Chicken, salsa &amp; cheese</b>	<b>6.95</b>
<b>Mexican chicken, cheese &amp; jalapeno</b>	<b>6.95</b>
<b>Ham, mustard &amp; cheese</b>	<b>6.95</b>
<b>Brie, bacon &amp; avocado</b>	<b>6.95</b>
<b>Tuna &amp; cheese</b>	<b>6.95</b>
<b>Chorizo, cheese &amp; salami</b>	<b>6.95</b>

*Add Pesto, Hummus, Tzatziki or Olive paste £1.95*

*Gluten free bread available +£1*

### SALADS

*Mixed garden salad leaves with linseed, pumpkin & sesame seeds*

<b>Chicken Caesar</b>	<b>14.95</b>
<i>Chicken breast, parmesan, croutons, olives &amp; caesar dressing</i>	
<b>Niçoise</b>	<b>14.95</b>
<i>Tuna, avocado, olives, cherry tomatoes, cucumber &amp; rocket</i>	
<b>Grilled Halloumi (v)</b>	<b>14.95</b>
<i>Halloumi, avocado, sun-dried and cherry tomatoes &amp; olives</i>	
<b>Falafel (vg)</b>	<b>14.95</b>
<i>Warm falafel, hummus, avocado, mushrooms &amp; olives</i>	



## SIDES

Olives	5.95	Chips	5.95
Hummus + pitta bread	5.95	Soup of the day	6.95
Baked hummus + pitta bread	6.95	Mixed leaf salad	4.95
Hot aubergine dip with tomatoes, peppers & pitta	6.95		

## CIABATTA

<b>Mafia's Choice (v)</b>	8.95
<i>Mozzarella, basil, tomato &amp; olive oil</i>	
<b>Cypriot's (v)</b>	8.95
<i>Halloumi, grilled peppers, tomato &amp; fresh rocket</i>	
<b>Chef's (v)</b>	8.95
<i>Grilled aubergines &amp; chunky red peppers, mozzarella, aubergine spread, rocket &amp; tomato sauce.</i>	
<b>Turkish</b>	8.95
<i>Sucuk (Turkish sausage), mozzarella, turkish pepper &amp; tomato sauce</i>	
<b>Med Bite</b>	8.95
<i>Chicken, mozzarella, grilled aubergines sun-dried tomatoes, aubergine spread, spinach leaves &amp; tomato</i>	
<b>Queen's Special</b>	8.95
<i>Chicken, roast peppers, onion &amp; hummus</i>	
<b>Newcomer</b>	8.95
<i>Crispy bacon, grilled chicken with mozzarella &amp; mayonnaise</i>	
<b>Iberian</b>	8.95
<i>Chorizo, roast pepper, mozzarella &amp; rocket</i>	
<b>Mexican</b>	8.95
<i>Spicy chicken, cheese &amp; jalapeño</i>	

## AMERICAN CORNER

<b>B.L.T</b>	11.95
<i>Grilled bacon, lettuce, tomato &amp; mayonnaise</i>	
<b>Club</b>	14.95
<i>Ham, salami, chicken, cheddar cheese, salad, mayonnaise &amp; mustard</i>	

*Toasted double decker sandwiches with chips  
Gluten free bread is available +£2*

## FROM THE GRILL

<b>Queen's Beef Burger</b>	16.95
<i>Beef from the local butcher's, cheese, lettuce and tomato in a brioche bun with relish &amp; chips</i>	
<b>Chicken Burger (Halal)</b>	16.95
<i>Chicken fillet, cheese, lettuce and tomato in a brioche bun with relish &amp; chips</i>	
<b>Turkish Köfte Burger (Halal)</b>	16.95
<i>Homemade spice beef patty with tomato, lettuce, onion, pickle and cheese in a brioche bun with relish &amp; chips</i>	
<b>Homemade Chicken Brochetta (Halal)</b>	16.95
<i>Marinated chicken and pepper skewers with rice &amp; roast tomato</i>	

## HOT MEALS

<b>Fish and Chips</b>	16.95
<i>Battered cod served with mushy peas, tartare sauce &amp; fresh lemon</i>	
<b>Chicken or Steak Pie and Mash</b>	15.95
<i>Served with peas &amp; red wine gravy</i>	
<b>Cumberland Sausages and Mash</b>	15.95
<i>Served with peas &amp; red wine gravy</i>	
<b>Homemade Moussaka (Halal)</b>	15.95
<i>Beef moussaka served with salad, coleslaw &amp; baguette</i>	
<b>Homemade Lasagna (Halal) (v)</b>	15.95
<i>Beef lasagne served with salad, coleslaw &amp; baguette</i>	
<b>Homemade Chilli (Halal) (vg)</b>	15.95
<i>Meat or vegetarian, served with rice &amp; salad</i>	
<b>Jacket Potato</b>	
<i>With salad, coleslaw:</i>	
<i>Cheese</i>	9.95
<i>Cheese &amp; beans</i>	10.95
<i>Cheese &amp; Bacon</i>	10.95
<i>Beef or Vegetarian chilli</i>	10.95
<i>Tuna</i>	10.95



Queen's Lane Coffee House, on the corner of Queen's Lane and the High Street, is a living piece of Oxford's story. It is said that coffee was first served here in 1654, which is why it is often celebrated as the oldest coffee house in Europe. Step inside today and you'll still feel the buzz: a warm, welcoming place where students, visitors and locals come together for a relaxed atmosphere, something delicious to eat, and of course, a great cup of coffee steeped in centuries of tradition.